



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CS(OS) 1339/2014 & IA Nos.8757/2014, 22374/2014, 13993/2015
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through : Ms.Nancy Roy, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through : Ms.Avni Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

15.05.2017

Adjournment is requested on the ground that a similar matter is pending before the Division Bench between the same parties relating to same issue. Not objected to by the learned counsel for the defendant.

To come up on 6th September, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 15, 2017

VLD