



\$~OS-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED..... Plaintiff
Through **Mr.Sumit Rajput, proxy counsel**

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA
..... Defendant
Through **Md.Imteyaz, proxy counsel**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **19.12.2017**

Lawyers are abstaining from work in the post lunch session.

List for arguments on 19.3.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2017

n