

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
30.01.2018**

Perusal of the record reveals that the instant matter is not a commercial dispute within the meaning of clauses (i) to (xxii) of Section 2 (i) (c) of the Commercial Courts Act.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **19th March, 2018**, the date already fixed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2018/nk