



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014 & IA Nos.8757/2014**
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Nancy Roy and Mr.Dhruv Nayar,
Advs.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Akhilesh Kr. Jha, Mr.Kumar
Manish and Mr.Kushagra Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **19.03.2018**

IA No. 13993/2015

This application is moved by the defendant under Order 7 Rule 10 & 11 CPC. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has instructions to withdraw the application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 1339/2014 & IA Nos.8757/2014

The written statement of the defendant is not on record. Learned counsel for the defendant to remove the objections, if any, and place the same on record.

List for framing of issues on 10th July, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MARCH 19, 2018

VL