



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 1339/2014**

**RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Dhruv Nayar and Mr.Anirudh  
Bhatia, Advocates

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**25.09.2018**

No PW is present.

List of witnesses already stated to be filed by the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses on the ground that same could not be prepared due to unavoidable circumstances. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with Chief Minister's Distress Relief Fund, Kerala. Cost be deposited within a week. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses within four weeks with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the defendant has filed the list of witnesses vide diary no. 326088 on 22/08/2018. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant is directed to



take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **10<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2018/tp**