

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Dhruv Nayar, Advocate.
(M:9810026318)

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL
OF INDIA Defendant
Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for
D-1. (M:9910770710)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

07.01.2019

I.A. 17719/2018

Onus of issue no.1 shall be read as OPD instead of OPP. I.A. is disposed of.

CS (OS) 1339/2014

List before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 10th January, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 07, 2019/dk