

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy & Mr. Dhruv Nayar,
Advocates.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **10.01.2019**

No PW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she may be permitted to file receipt of previous cost during the course of the day. Heard. Request is allowed.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing evidence by way of affidavit of the witness and an application for substitution of PW Ms. Shweta Malik. Heard. Request is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of the affidavit of the witness as mentioned in the list of witnesses with two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **03rd**
April, 2019.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2019/nk