



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv. (mobile no.
9711288594)

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv. (mobile no.
9910770710)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Joint
Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

ORDER

%

25.01.2019

No PW present.

**IA no. 1087/2019 (u/s 151 CPC seeking amendment in the list of
witnesses)**

Notice accepted by learned counsel for defendant that he has no
objection in case name of the earlier PW Shweta Malik replaced with
Mr. Roshan Cherian.

Put up this IA for consideration before the concerned JR (Judl.)
on 31.01.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2019/NR