

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

31.01.2019

**I.A.No. 1087/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
seeking amendment in the list of witnesses**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that he has no objection, if the aforesaid application of the plaintiff is allowed.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff does not wish to examine Ms. Shweta Malik in the present case and the aforesaid witness be substituted with Mr. Roshan Cherian and the plaintiff be also permitted to file amended list of witnesses in this regard.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application of the plaintiff. Perused the material available on record. Considering the facts, circumstances and in view of the submissions made, aforesaid application of the plaintiff is

allowed. Amended list of witnesses already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.

IA stands disposed of.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 31, 2019/nk