

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

O R D E R

%

06.02.2019

**I.A.No. 1855/2019 under Order 7 Rule 14 (3) r/w Section 151 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff to bring on record additional documents**

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the defendant through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **08th March, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2019/nk