



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Sethi, Advocate (M:
9818666566).

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS
COUNCIL OF INDIA** Defendant

Through: Mr. Kumar Manish, Advocate (M:
8800302660).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2019**

I.A. 1855/2019 (under Order VII Rule 14(3) o/b plaintiff to bring on record additional documents)

This is an application seeking to place on record additional documents. It is noticed that the issues in this case were framed on 10th July, 2018 and the affidavits in evidence have still not been filed. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff that there has been a change of authorised representative, hence the delay. Be that as it may, the delay is too long. The Plaintiff ought to have been diligent. Last opportunity is granted to the Plaintiff to file the affidavits in evidence within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs to the counsel for the Defendant. Along with the said affidavit, the documents which have now been placed on record with IA 1855/2019 shall be exhibited. The documents are taken on record subject to being proved at trial in accordance with law. If the



affidavits are not filed within the prescribed time, the suit is liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution and shall be listed before the Court.

IA is disposed of.

I.A. 8757/2014(stay)

Order dated 7th May, 2014 to continue during the pendency of the present suit. IA is disposed of.

CS(OS) 1339/2014

List before the Joint Registrar on 2nd May, 2019 for recordal of Plaintiff's evidence.

List before the Court on 19th August, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 25, 2019

MR