

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA
..... Defendant

Through Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **03.04.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

Cost of Rs. 10,000/- paid by counsel for the plaintiff to counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that in terms of order dated 25/03/2019 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the present matter be fixed for plaintiff's evidence for 02/05/2019.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **02nd May, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 03, 2019