

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

02.05.2019

Proceeding: 12:30pm to 12:35pm

Evidence: 12:36pm to 12:40pm

Page:1

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that PW-1 is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

PW-2 is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination of PW-2 is deferred at joint request.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-2 and remaining plaintiff's evidence on **31st July, 2019**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 02, 2019/nk