



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kangan Roda, Advocate.
(M:9711922132)

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS
COUNCIL OF INDIA** Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate.
(M:9910770701)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **19.08.2019**

I.A. 11218/2019(for amendment)

Evidence of PW-2 has been recorded. It is submitted that PW-1 has since left the employment of the Plaintiff, Ms. Hemantika Verma is the new PW-1 on behalf of the Plaintiff. The amended list of witnesses is taken on record. Let the affidavit in evidence of the new witness PW-1 be filed positively within two weeks. I.A. is disposed of.

CS (OS) 1339/2014

List before the ld. Joint Registrar for cross-examination on 9th October, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 19, 2019

dj