

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Niharika Khanna, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **03.02.2020**

No PW is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that witness, namely, Ms. Hemantika Verma is not available today as she is not well. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted. Aforesaid witness is directed to file her medical certificate before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **20th May, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 03, 2020/nk