



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.
versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.12.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the defendant has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

No PW is present.

At request, re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on
16th April, 2021.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for the defendant has joined the proceedings via video conferencing. He has been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 08, 2020/ nk