



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through **Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.**

Versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS
COUNCIL OF INDIA**Defendant
Through **Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **16.04.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. No PW is present.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW Ms. Hemantika Verma has left the organisation and an application for substitution shall be moved by the plaintiff.
3. Let necessary steps be taken as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **20.08.2021**.

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2021

ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)