



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Varshney, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Durga & Ms. Avni Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

31.01.2022

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness is to be substituted because the earlier witness has left the services of the plaintiff. Let the needful be done.
2. Re-notify the matter for PE on **23rd May, 2022**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 31, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)