



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sharanya, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh & Mr. Aman, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
23.05.2022

1. The matter is listed for PE.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file an application for substitution of witness within a day or two. Let the needful be done.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **17th October, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)