



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Prakriti Varshney, Advocate

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Avni Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.10.2022

Perusal of record reveals that the instant matter is not a commercial dispute within the meaning of clauses (i) to (xxii) of Section 2 (i) (c) of the Commercial Courts Act.

Hence, list the matter before concerned JR on 02.12.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any