



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy & Ms. Nida,
Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. PW-Anandini Arora is present.
2. Physical file has not been received from the Registry. Registry is directed to send the file positively on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE on **17th July, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 05, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any