



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014 & I.A. 11929/2023

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Kakkar, Advocate.
versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS
COUNCIL OF INDIA**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
(M.9958018998)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **31.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Ms. Avni Singh seeks time to file rejoinder in the **I.A. 11929/2023** seeking dismissal of the petition.
3. List for hearing on 30th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 31, 2024

mr/dn