



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam, Adv.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.02.2024

Regular Steno is on leave today. No other substituted steno has been provided/available.

I.A. No. 11929/2023 (dismissed of suit)

1. Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

CS(OS) 1339/2014

3. The matter is at the stage of PE.
4. At joint request, Re-notify the matter for PE on **01st May, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/PB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any