



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014 and I.A. 7826/2024

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam, Adv. (M:
8743904084)

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF
INDIA**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 7826/2024 (for permission to file videos in compact disc) in CS(OS)-
1339/2014**

2. Issue notice in this application through counsel.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 1st May, 2024 i.e., the date already
fixed.

4. List before Court on 30th July, 2024 i.e., the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 8, 2024

dj/rks