



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA
.....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma. Adv

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

**IA No. 7826/2024(for permission to file videos in
Compaq disc by plaintiff)**

1. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he does not wish to file reply to the captioned IA and he has no objection if the same is allowed. The captioned IA is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2024.
2. The file may be placed before Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any