



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014 & I.A. 11929/2023 & I.A. 7826/2024**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL
OF INDIA**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms Avni Singh and Mr Shahil
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the learned counsel for the defendant with no objection from the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. At request, re-notify on 19.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2024

MK