



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014, I.A.Nos.11929/2023 & 7826/2024**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Nida
Khanam, Advocates.

versus

**THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS
COUNCIL OF INDIA**Defendant
Through: Ms. Avni Singh and Mr. Harshul
Mehta, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER
19.11.2024

%

1. At the first call, pass over was sought by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant.
2. Now, the matter has been called again. It is already 4:49 PM.
3. No time left.
4. Re-notify on 25.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

aj