



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014 & I.A. 7826/2024**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Nida
Khanam, Advs.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for ASCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

I.A. 11929/2023 (filed on behalf of the defendant seeking dismissal of the present suit)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the instant application.
2. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 1339/2014 & I.A. 7826/2024

3. Let the matter now be proceeded before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up further steps in accordance with the extant rules on 13.05.2025.

MARCH 25, 2025/p/sph

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)