



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh and Ms.
Prapti, Advs. for D1,
ASCI

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 30.07.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any