



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam,
Advocate.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor,
Proxy counsel for Ms.
Avni Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

**IA No. 23650/2025 filed by plaintiffs seeking
amendment in the list of witnesses and filing affidavit
of evidence of substituted witness.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted on behalf of defendant.
4. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, captioned IA is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.
6. The amended list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 filed along with captioned IA be taken on record.



7. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 14.10.2025 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/anj