



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Khanam,
Advocate.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh and Mr.
Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates for
D1/GNCTD.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading evidence.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 6.02.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2025/anj