



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1339/2014

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy & Ms. Nida
Khanam, Advs. (through VC).

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Avni Singh & Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

**I.A. No.11688/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Section 151 CPC
for postponement/advancement of hearing.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the defendant.
4. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection,
if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances,
the captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of.
6. **The date already fixed i.e. 21.05.2026 stands
cancelled.**
7. Re-notify on 10.07.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/ab