



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1339/2014**
RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy & Ms. Nida
Khanam, Advs.

versus

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS COUNCIL OF INDIA
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

10.07.2026

Proceeding-12:14 p.m. to 12:49 p.m.

Evidence-12:15 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.

Pages-1

%

CS(OS) 1339/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. PW1/Mr. Arth Dodeja partly examined-in-chief.
3. Further examination-in-chief of PW1 is deferred, as requested by counsel for plaintiff.
4. Re-notify on 03.11.2026 for remaining examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW1/Mr. Arth Dodeja.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/ab